
 

-1- 
Notice of Hearing on Demurrer 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

RICHARD G. ZIMMER, ESQ., State Bar No. 107263 
T. MARK SMITH, ESQ., State Bar No. 162370 
CLIFFORD & BROWN 
A Professional Corporation 
Attorneys at Law 
1430 Truxtun Avenue, Suite 900 
Bakersfield, CA 93301-5230 
(661) 322-6023 
(661) 322-3508 - Fax 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff/defendant, Bolthouse Properties, LLC 
 
 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA 

 

COORDINATION PROCEEDING,  
SPECIAL TITLE (Rule 1550 (b)),  
 
ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER 
CASES , 
 
INCLUDED ACTIONS:, LOS ANGELES 
COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 
40 v. DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et 
al., 
Los Angeles Superior Court Case No. 
BC325201,  
 
LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS 
DISTRICT NO. 40 v. DIAMOND FARMING 
COMPANY, et al. ,  
Kern County Superior Court Case No. S-1500-
CV-254348,  
 
DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, and 
W.M. BOLTHOUSE FARMS, INC., v. CITY 
OF LANCASTER, et al.,  
Riverside Superior Court Case No. RIC 
344436 [c/w case no. RIC 344668 and 
353840] , 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Judicial Council Coordination  
Proceeding No. 4408 
 
CASE NO.: 1-05-CV-049053 
 
Kern County Superior Court Case No. S-1500-
CV-254348 
 
NOTICE OF HEARING ON DEFENDANT 

BOLTHOUSE PROPERTIES, LLC’S 
DEMURRER TO PLAINTIFF’S 

COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY 
AND INJUNTIVE RELIEF AND 

ADJUDICATION OF WATER RIGHTS 
 
 
 
 
DATE : December 2, 2005 
TIME : 10:00a.m. 
DEPT.: 1 Rm. 534 

 

//// 






