1 2 3 4 5	RICHARD G. ZIMMER, ESQ., State Bar No. 1 T. MARK SMITH, ESQ., State Bar No. 162370 CLIFFORD & BROWN A Professional Corporation Attorneys at Law 1430 Truxtun Avenue, Suite 900 Bakersfield, CA 93301-5230 (661) 322-6023 (661) 322-3508 - Fax	07263
6	Attorneys for Plaintiff/defendant, Bolthouse Properties, LLC	
7		
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	
9	COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	
10		
11	COORDINATION PROCEEDING,	Judicial Council Coordination
12	SPECIAL TITLE (Rule 1550 (b)),	Proceeding No. 4408
13	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER (CASES,	CASE NO.: 1-05-CV-049053
14		Kern County Superior Court Case No. S-1500-
15	INCLUDED ACTIONS:, LOS ANGELES (COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 1)	CV-254348
16	40 v. DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et	
17	al., Los Angeles Superior Court Case No. BC325201,	BOLTHOUSE PROPERTIES, LLC'S DEMURRER TO PLAINTIFF'S COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY
18	DC323201,	AND INJUNTIVE RELIEF AND
19	LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS ) DISTRICT NO. 40 v. DIAMOND FARMING )	
20	COMPANY, et al.,	
21	Kern County Superior Court Case No. S-1500-) CV-254348,	
22	DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY and	DATE : December 2, 2005
23	DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, and W.M. BOLTHOUSE FARMS, INC., v. CITY	TIME: 10:00a.m. DEPT.: 1 Rm. 534
24	OF LANCASTER, et al.,	
25	Riverside Superior Court Case No. RIC 344436 [c/w case no. RIC 344668 and 344668]	
26	353840],	
27		
28		

## TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on December 2, 2005, at 10:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard, in Department 3 of the Los Angeles County Superior Court, located 600 South Commonwealth, Los Angeles, California, Defendant, Bolthouse Properties, LLC will demur to the Complaint of Plaintiff on file herein.

The Demurrer will be based on this Notice of Hearing on Demurrer, the Demurrer and the grounds for demurrer stated therein, all served and filed herewith, and on such oral argument of counsel and further evidence as may be presented at the hearing on the demurrer.

DATED: October 27, 2005

**CLIFFORD & BROWN** 

Youl

By:

RICHARD G. ZIMMER, ESQ. T. MARK SMITH, ESQ. Attorneys for plaintiff/defendant, W. M. BOLTHOUSE FARMS, INC.